ROSA

Responsible Offshore
Science Alliance

Responsible Offshore Science Alliance Advisory Council
Meeting Agenda
September 29th, 2023 e 1-3:30pm ET

Register in advance for this meeting:

https://cbuilding.zoom.us/meetina/reqister/tZ0ldeGorzgoGN1bPISYuUrlUe kDfMb0OWdk

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining.

12:55pm

1:00pm

1:05pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm
2:40pm

3:30pm

Platform opens for signing on

If you are a ROSA primary Advisory Council member or an alternate serving in
that role, please put an asterisk at the front of your name in the Participant Panel
so we can identify you

Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review
e Zoom poll of who is in the room

Fish FORWRD webtool - Mike Pol, ROSA
e Overview of mockup features
e Input on useful tools

Offshore Wind Fisheries Monitoring Plan Development, Implementation, &
Evolution Sessions - Reneé Reilly, ROSA
e Scheduling the sessions (Fishing industries, OSW developer, Regulatory
bodies, Science & Research community)
e |nput on discussion guides

Regional Monitoring Plan Discussion - Mike Pol, ROSA
e Background, concept, & logistics
® AFS Discussion read out

Break

Overview/input on ROSA Strategic Plan

Adjourn


https://cbuilding.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0ldeGorzgoGN1bPISYuUrlUe_kDfMb0Wdk

