

Responsible Offshore Science Alliance Advisory Council Meeting Agenda September 29th, 2023 • 1-3:30pm ET

Register in advance for this meeting:

<u>https://cbuilding.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0ldeGorzgoGN1bPISYuUrlUe_kDfMb0Wdk</u> After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining.

12:55pm	Platform opens for signing on If you are a ROSA primary Advisory Council member or an alternate serving in that role, please put an asterisk at the front of your name in the Participant Panel so we can identify you
1:00pm	 Welcome, Introductions, Agenda Review Zoom poll of who is in the room
1:05pm	 Fish FORWRD webtool - Mike Pol, ROSA Overview of mockup features Input on useful tools
1:30pm	 Offshore Wind Fisheries Monitoring Plan Development, Implementation, & Evolution Sessions - Reneé Reilly, ROSA Scheduling the sessions (Fishing industries, OSW developer, Regulatory bodies, Science & Research community) Input on discussion guides
2:00pm	 Regional Monitoring Plan Discussion - Mike Pol, ROSA Background, concept, & logistics AFS Discussion read out
2:30pm	Break
2:40pm	Overview/input on ROSA Strategic Plan
3:30pm	Adjourn